

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10461-10462/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in MP No. 105/2004 & MP No. 253/2004 in First

Appeal No. 858/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL

COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. HEDE CONSULTANCY CO. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HEVEN DEVELOPERS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder Kapur, Adv.

1&2

Along with Mr.Pramode Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lina Gonsalves, Adv.

R3to7

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

We direct the petitioners to deposit a sum of Rs.1
1,12,000/- before the National

Commission within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the interim order passed by us

on 11th May, 2005 shall stand vacated.

In the meantime, counsel who purports to represent respondents 1 and 2 shall file

vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit, if so advised.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[P.S.-Counsel appearing for respondents 1&2 did not give her appearance slip despite repeated request]