

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10461-10462/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in MP No. 105/2004 & MP No. 253/2004 & FA No. 820/2003 & FA No. 858/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. HEDE CONSULTANCY CO. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HEVEN DEVELOPERS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22416-22417 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lina Gonsalves(In-Person)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the amount, as directed by this Court vide order dated 5.9.2005, has not been

deposited, the interim order dated 11th May, 2005 stands vacated.

Let the special leave petitions be listed for final hearing and disposal.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Anand Singh)

Court Master
Court Master